

SLP(C)No. 9382 OF 2003  
ITEM No.3

Court No. 8

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9382/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2002 in WP 19027/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, MUKTSAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GURCHARAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for deletion of the name of respondent Nos.  
1 to 21 and 38 to 101, 104 to 110 )

( Office report on default )

Date : 28/07/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Majithia, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing process fee is condoned.

As requested, the names of respondent Nos. 1 to 21, 38 to 101 and 104 to 110 may be deleted from the array of the parties at the risk and cost of the petitioner.

Sarita(Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master