

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9382 OF 2003

(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2002 in WP No. 19027/2002 of HIGH

COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, MUKTSAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURCHARAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 9385 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/02/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Ajay Majithia, Adv.

Mr. Manish Jain, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Suresh Kumari,Adv.

Mr.Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

Mr.B.V. Kumar, AAG.Pb.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up after a week so that in the meantime, counsel for the State will
verify

whether the matter which is admitted by this Court, involves the same issue.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Mithlesh Raghav)

Court Master

Court Master