

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2728 OF 2005

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, MUKTSAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHIMAN LAL SHARMA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2729 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9275 of 2005

(With Appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and with office report)

Date: 25/11/2009

These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv. (Not Present)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list these appeals after two weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master