

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2728 OF 2005

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, MUKTSAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHIMAN LAL SHARMA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 2729 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9275 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and with office report)

Date: 14/01/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Saurabh Suman Sinha, Adv.for
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Mahajan, Adv.for
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.(Not present)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted in SLP(C) No.9275 of 2005.

The Appeals are dismissed. No costs.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the File]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2728 OF 2005

Municipal Council, Muktsar

..Appellant

versus

Chiman Lal Sharma & Others

..Respondents

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2729 OF 2005
CIVIL APPEAL NO.394 OF 2010
(Arising from SLP(C) No.9275/2005)

O R D E R

Leave granted in SLP(C) No.9275 of 2005.

Having heard learned counsel for the appearing parties and having perused the record, we find no infirmity in the impugned orders.

The Civil Appeals are dismissed accordingly. No costs.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 14, 2010

.....J.
[R.M. LODHA]